Docket No.: YOR920040070US1

FORM PTD-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION ((Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	NTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	▼	V		▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Sri M. Sri-Jayantha 5) Mark A. Lantz 2) Arun Sharma 6) Charalampos Pozidis 3) Hien Dang 4) Evangelos S. Eleftheriou Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and a Name: Intern	address of receiv national Business w Orchard Road	ving party(ies): Machines Corporation	
Other	Country: USA	L	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: October 14, 2004) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🛛	No No
Patent Application No.Filing date10/968,181October 20, 2004	B. Pat	tent No.(s)		
Additional number	rs attached? 🔲 Yes 💈	🗙 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involv	/ed: 1
Name: Sean M. McGinn	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,386 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC	Enclose	ed - Any excess d or debited to c	or insufficiency sho leposit account	
8321 Old Courthouse Road		ized to be charg	ed to deposit accour	11
Suite 200	8. Deposit acc	count number:		
City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA	50-0510			
Country: USA ZIP: 22182-3817	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit acco	ount)
Do N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Sean M. McGinn Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature		December 9, 200	
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet integration Services	nformation to:	PATENT 5444 FRAME: ()766

OCT 14 '04 12:06 FR IBM---RESEARCH

(

914 945 2026 TO 917037612375

(IBM Docket No.: YOR920040070US1)

P.04

ASSIGNMENT

When	rcas, we				
Inventor and City	(1) Sri M. S County of V	-	City of Ossi and State of		
	(2) Arun Sh County of V		City of New and State of	7 Rochelle f New York	
	(3) Hien Da County of B	-	City of Nan and State of		
	(4) Evangel	os S. Eleftheriou	City of Zuri and Countr	ich y of Switzerland	
	(5) Mark A	Lantz	City of Zuri and Countr	ich y of Switzerland	
	(6) Charala	mpos Pozidis	City of Gat and Countr	tikon ry of Switzerland	
	has invente	1 certain improvements in			
Title	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SENSOR REPLICATION FOR ENSEMBLE AVERAGING IN MICRO-ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS (MEMS)				
Dates That Inventors	and has executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on				
Signed the	(1)	2004, (2)	2004, (3)	2004, (4)	2004,
	(5)	2004, and (6)	2004		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinsfter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City	(1) Signed at Yorkburn Heighk	S, NY	A		
Date	on 001.14,2004	//1	r Ica	<u>></u>	signature
		(<u>Sri</u>	M. /	Sri-Jayantha)	inventor
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	

PATENT REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0767

OCT 14 '04 12:06 FR IBM --- RESEARCH 914 945 2026 TO 917037612375 P.05 (IBM Docket No.: YOR920040070US1) (2) Signed at YORICTOWN AFIGINIC City on OCT 14,2004 Date signature ť Sharma inventor Агон) First Name **Middle Initial** Last Name YORKTOWN HEIGHTS City (3) Signed at OCT 14, 2004 Date signature on Hien 0 Dang) inventor í First Name **Middle Initial** Last Name City (4) Signed at signature Date ОR S. Eieftheriou) inventor (Evangelos First Name **Middle Initial** Last Name City (5) Signed at signature Date on inventor Mark A. Lantz) ſ Last Name **First Name Middle Initial** City (6) Signed at Date signature ÓĦ Pozidis (Charalampos inventor) **First** Name **Middle Initial** Last Name

PATENT REEL: 015444 FRAME: 0768

signature

signature

inventor

signature

signature

inventor

signature

inventor

inventor

inventor



(IBM Docket No.:	YOR920040070US1)

City (2) Signed at Date ÔĦ Arun Sharma) **First Name Middle Initial** Last Name City (3) Signed at Date on Hien ł Dang) **First Name Middle Initial** Last Name (4) Signed at Rüschlikon City 14 october 2004 Date 0B (Evangelos S. Eleftheriou) First Name **Middle Initial** Last Name (5) Signed at Ruschlikon City 14 october 2004 Date оn Mark Lantz Á. C ۱ **First Name Middle Initial** Last Name (6) Signed at Ruschlikon City 14 october 2004 Date on

(Charalampos Pozidis) First Name Middle Initial Last Name

RECORDED: 12/09/2004